

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3235/2009

GUJARAT INDUST.DEV.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEETUBHAI GORDHANBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION on behalf of petitioner and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the application. I.A. No.1 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar