

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 4797/2009(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in FA No. 2397/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT INDUST.DEV.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHBHAI MAHENDRABHAI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Neha S. Varma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.Interim stay subject to deposit of compensation at the rate of  
Rs.30/- per sq. mt. with all statutory benefits and interest. Any amount  
already deposited/withdrawn shall be adjusted against the said sum. The  
respondents are at liberty to withdraw the amount to be so deposited,  
subject to final result.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)NO.4149/2009.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master