

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22847-22848
of 2009

CHEETUBHAI GORDHANBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJ.INDUSTRIAL DEVT.CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO(S). 22927-22928/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO(S). 24381-24382/2009

(With Office Report)

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has appeared. Counsel seeks time
to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.
Await service of notice on Respondent No.2.
List the matters on 25.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS