

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22847-22848  
of 2009

CHEETUBHAI GORDHANBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJ.INDUSTRIAL DEVT.CORP.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to  
place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos. 22927-22928/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 24381-24382/2009

(With Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Mr. Sherin Daniel, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RService of notice is complete. Respondent No.1 has  
appeared. No counter affidavit has been filed though

ITEM No. 43 - 2 - .....2/-

sufficient extensions were granted. Respondent No.2 has  
not appeared.List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per  
Rule.(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar