

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2652/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in FA  
No.2394/2004 , FA No.2394/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT INDUST.DEV.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTABHAI JASANGHBHAI PATEL(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4149 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 4150 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 4148 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 3235 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to raise additional question of  
law, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11464 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 22847-22848 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record,  
exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to file  
rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 22927-22928 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record,  
exemption from filing O.T.,prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 24381-24382 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record

2

and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25709-25710 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36633-36635 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission, exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned order and office report)Date: 14/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

(For GIDC)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

(For GIDC)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Suveni Banerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Petitioners counsel seeks time.

Learned counsel for the Corporation also  
seeks time to produce additional documents.

List after Diwali Holidays.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master